

The Purpose of The Share Mission

"Our reason to exist"

The Share Mission's purpose is to address the outreach needs of local churches in the Columbus area by joining together as a clearinghouse hub of shared resources, ideas, projects and events.

The Mission of The Share Mission

"Our method to carry out our purpose"

To carry out our purpose, The Share Mission, as unified saints, will serve our city with well-planned 'mission trips' throughout the calendar year to better create a lifestyle of Kingdom serving.

Simply put, together we will share Christ's mission.

The Vision of The Share Mission

"Our preferred future state"

The Vision of The Share Mission is "to awaken the sleeping giant (The Church)" of Columbus to better come together as one Body to share Jesus to our city.

We are missionaries to our own backyard.



2022 MINISTRY YEAR RECAP REPORT

January 7, 2023

Dear **SHARE Mission** Saint,

To 2023, we say "not so fast!" We know how tempting it is to turn the odometer over to the next year. To create new plans, allow new dreams, and to make new differences, but before we do, let us each first give the Lord our praise for yet another AMAZING year for **The SHARE Mission!**

The SHARE Mission had an impactful 2022! This last year, we had 28 successful outreaches – which is an average of more than 2 per month (!!!) - all over our city allowing churches and saints to join forces for Christ. In fact, since we've became a nonprofit back in January of 2018, our team of faithful volunteers have provided their time, talents, and treasure to help us complete 115 total outreach events to date! How awesome is that?!?

In 2022 alone, we helped pour Kingdom identity into local young girl hearts through The Sparkle Pink Club for Girls, provided meals and hygiene essentials with The Healing Hands of God and The Imani Center, partnered with local nonprofits and churches with their ministry outreaches, and even awarded our first ever Share Mission Community Scholarship to a local college bound student who was already making a difference serving Christ in our community! Yes, yes, yes, yes... and AMEN! C'mon Jesus!

Financially, **The SHARE Mission** not only had its largest amount of donations ever in 2022, but we also poured out financially the most we ever have as we came alongside our impactful ministry friends already getting it done beyond the church walls. Just a few names of those ministries include RESET Ministries, Christ for Kids, RTNI Ministries, The Purpose Center Church, and our friends at The Freeman House as they care for survivors of sex trafficking.

Your prayers and support made a HUGE impact! Wanna see? Check out this slideshow:

www.thesharemission.com/2022-year-in-review

All in all, 2022 was an amazing year for **The SHARE Mission**, our volunteers, our prayer warriors, and those financially sowing into our ministry. **We simply could not do what we do without YOU!** Jesus is so very worth it so we hope you consider joining our ranks, either by serving with us, fervently praying for us, and/or financially giving to help us serve our city in 2023! Reach out to me to learn how at scott@thesharemission.com. And to 2023... let's go let's go!

For Christ's Glory!

Scott

Scott McCallum
Executive Director for **The SHARE Mission**

www.TheShareMission.com

The SHARE Mission is a not-for-profit corporation (EIN 82-1301781) formed for charitable and religious purposes with a 501c3 eligibility letter on file with the Internal Revenue Service. The charity provided intangible religious benefits to the contributor.